Court / Authority Court of Judicial Magistrate First Class 
(JMFC), Rajnagar, District Chhatarpur 
(M.P.) / Police Station Bamitha 

3.  Latest Development The Hon'ble JMFC Rajnagar, vide 
order dated 20th January 2026, has 
directed the freezing of the bank 
accounts of the accused. 

4.  Amount Involved ₹1,79,45,000/- (Rupees One Crore 
Seventy Nine Lakh Forty Five 
Thousand only) 

5.  Status Interim protective order (Freezing of 
Accounts) granted in favour of the 
Company 

6.  Impact on Company The order safeguards the Company’s 
financial interest; no adverse 
operational impact 

Regularly till the litigation is concluded or dispute is resolved: